F.NO.A-22013/07/2014-CLS.I

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Labour & Employment/Shram Evam Rozgar Mantralaya

New Delhi, dated the 15th January, 2015

OFFICE ORDER NO.01 OF 2015

Shri P.K. Panigrahi, Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Dhanbad will look after the work of Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Bhubaneshwar in addition to his duties in his present posting as Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Dhanbad with immediate effect till joining of the new incumbent or until further orders, whichever is earlier. Shri P.K. Panigrahi shall not be eligible for any additional remuneration in this regard.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

S.K. Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

- 1. Shri P.K. Panigrahi, Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Dhanbad.
- 2. CLC (C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 3. DGLW, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to MOS(IC) for Labour & Employment.
- 5. PSO to Secretary/PPS to Addl. Secretary (L&E)/PS to JS(DK)
- 6. Adm.I/SE Section, Office of the CLC(C), Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 7. CLS.II Section, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 8. Personal file of the Officer concerned/office order bundle/spare copies
- 9. Director, NIC Cell, Ministry of Labour & Employment for uploading the Office Order on Ministry's website.